

DALLAS COUNTY TAX OFFICE JOHN R. AMES, PCC, CTA TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

Press Release

Immediate Release: Wednesday, May 2, 2018 Contact: Cici Garcia, 214-653-7074 or <u>ccgarcia@dallascounty.org</u> Quotes provided by: Hon. John R. Ames, Dallas County Tax Assessor/Collector

Dallas County Tax Offices Closed for Employee Training

On Wednesday, May 9, 2018, **ALL** Dallas County Tax Offices/Branches will be closed for employee training. The Dallas County Tax Office will re-open on Thursday, May 10, 2018 at 8:00am.

"The employees of the Dallas County Tax Office work diligently to serve the citizens of Dallas County and we are pleased to be able to bring all of our employees together for a day of training so that they can continue to provide excellent service to the citizens of Dallas County" stated John R. Ames, Dallas County Tax Assessor/Collector.

Visit the Dallas County Tax Office website at <u>www.dallascounty.org/tax</u> or call the Customer Care Center at 214-653-7811 for hours of operation and Tax Office locations.

###

<u>Mission Statement</u> Provide Dallas County Citizens with Excellent Service using Innovative Technology to Ensure Quality Collections.